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and (2) for a Special Exception, und ler the sald 7s.3ing Yaw and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
Day Care Gonier

County, to use the herein described property, ‘s sshool hovrs (see.

statement attached).)

Property it 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Speclal Exciption advertising,
posting, etc., upon fling of this petilion, and further agree to and are 1o be bound by the woning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted punuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County.

fut L4078

254

= 7
:.7¢_-._,“...,.:,-“L7
Francis ¥. Pugb. .
lioer Afiomey
1513 Fidelity Building
Saltimore, Maryland 21201
685-1141 D500t
'ORDERED By The Zoning Comisstonsr of Baltimore County, this.__
L 157 & that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cousdy, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Counly Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore
Eeptonher, 1978, at 1 %uctock
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County, on the.... 21th

‘J battimoro county

w oftice of planning a~d anning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ooy

5.ER'C OINENNA.
ZONING COMMISSIONER

George J. Martinak
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

December 7, 1978

Francis X. Pugh, Esquire
1513 Fidelity Buildin
Baltimora, Maryland 21201

RE: Petition for Special Exception
W/S of the Jones Falls Expresaway
(Falls Road), 407.5' NW of Green«
spring Valley Road - 8th Election
District
Montessori Society of Gentral
Maryland, Iic. - Petitionar
NO. 79-" X (item Ne. 3)

Dear Mr. Pugh:

I have this date passed my Order in the above reforenced
in accordance with the attached. R

GIMinr

Attachments

eer Ira Schwarts, Esquice
Suite 110, 1101 St, Paul Stroet
Daltimore, Marylend 21202

John W. Hessian, 1if, Saquire
People's Couruel

(Statement attached anﬂd tion)

he Montessori Society oper:tes a school at a location on
Tony Drlva which is part of the old Emerson Farm property northwest
of Falls Road and Erunsprinw Villey Road. The property 45 present-
1y zoned RC-2 nﬂ o nristi Lot Nos. 1, 2 and ! on lhr lt nl
“Brooklandwood d in plat bool K J 9,
The deed reflranui lrl Liber 5731, Fulln 159 ind Uh=r 5755. Folio

The school is, of course, operated under the approval of the

State Department of Education. The school is considering =xl=nd|ng
school hours so that sessions will be ln{hlﬂe "

sired by the students and_their parents, prior to 9:00 a
subsequent to 3:00 p.m. The State Department n! Edunﬂnn cnnsld ers
acifvities during those hours to constitute extra curricula "Nvit‘l:i
and, therefore refu!ls to exercise jurisdiction over
advised that any activities over which the State Departmen nt of "duu»
tion will not asslme Jurisdiction comes within the jurisdiction of
the Baltimore County Health Department.

The resulting situation for the school wherein the Health
Department has Jurfsdl:thm between the hours of 8:00 and 9: W a.m.
and 3:00 d the Department of {lu:lﬂw‘ has

jurlsdhtlnl\ heiu:en CI nd 3:00 p.m., is not fdeal. A com-
pounding of the problem is ihe Tace that ine Hes1tn Department will
Tot take Jurisdiction over o school but will take jurfsdiction of
the "extra curricula” activities as a day care center. We are ad-
vise? that to eu:rlln the "day care center”, a special lx(epﬂbn
must b: nbhina

the present arrangemen

Novenber 18, 1977

Hanorable 5. Crlc Dilenna

Zoning Comnissioner, Baltimore Couty
County 0ffice Buildin

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towsen, Haryland 21204

Dear Conmissicner Dilienna:

Attached is ap application for a Special Excapt
on behalf of The ilontessori Society of Central mi;iﬁl {fxl;gd
e Hontossori Society operates a school at a location on
Tony Drive which is part of the old ‘merson Farm propeity
northyest of Falls Road and Greenspiing Valley Roud. The prop-
erty is presently zoned RC-2, and comprisen Lot No: d
ﬂwnnighnrpia (:g "Erocklandwood" recorded in plat b 00k EHX Jr.
. » Folio « The deed references
659 and Liber 5765, Folio 839. 229 Libar W7EL Fﬂ]lﬂ

school is, of course, operated unde:

of the State Department of Ealcabion.  The sehood 1o soral

ing extending its daily school hours so that sessions will be

available, if desired by the s'lurleutll and their parents, prior
. and subsequent to 3:0(

. are advised the t o
ities over which the State Department of Edu ‘uaon :lliny ‘:tiv
assune jurisdiction csses within the jurisdiesion of the Belti-
mora County Health Department:.

The resulting situation for the school w) .

Departaent has Jurisdiction betucen the hoirs < 8100 and 3150

:M. and 3:03 and 5:00 . daily and the hp.}ﬂ&nf ::I :dlll:
1 on has jurisdietion between 9:00 a.m. and 31 T
ideal.” A coapounding of the prebisn i3 the Fact thab the Heslth
Department will rot take jurisdiction over a school but will take
jurisdiction of the "extra curricula® activities as a day cars
Center, iie are advised that to operate the "day care center
a spacial exception must be obtained. "
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
of the Jones Falls Fxpressway (Falls
Road), 407.5' NW of Greenspring Valley :  DEPUTY ZONING
Road - 8th Election District
Munm-un Society of Gentral Maryland, :
etitioner
NO. 79.78-% (item No. 3} . oF

BEFORE THE

GOMMISSION ER

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
result of o Petition for Spucial Exception for a day eare center (cxtended
school hours) on the subject property. This hearing was necessary because
of the Petitioner's desire to change the hours of operatisn of the Montessori
School {rom the prosent B:45 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. to between 7:30 a.m. and
5:10 p.m.
Testimony n behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the Montessori

Snciity of Central Maryland, Inc., is presently operating a schol with an

| enrollment of between 160 and 170 students, on ti<ir tract of law’. of approx-

imately 6} acres, at the abov= lo-ation. It was their contention that the

additional are planned to 50 additional students, and
that sucl, classroom expansion is permitted regardiess of the outcome of *he
Special Exception hearing, Counsel for the Petitioner also maintained that

there would be no appreciable increase in traffic as a result of the proposed

“ehange in hours. This premisc appears to have been supported by memo-

Engincering (see Zoning Flans Advisory Committee Comment),

Nearby residents and counsel for the Protestants inaicates that they
believed the operation of a day care center would be inimical ta the rural
character of the arca in which the school is located, that it would increase

traffic in the Falls and Green Spring Valley Roads vicinity, and that public

Lir. to Hon. DiNeana, Cont*d November 18, 1377

It is not anticipated that the
uil1 be enlarged to any dogres indor the presoend. focobiiie
fhe r';w.il_r‘-y i.ﬂ':ct vi;l be that some students w'll arrive
e the day and some will 1
Under ha ponmeday aad some uill leave later in the day Than

Thank you for your kind attention to this application.
Very truly yours,

q:'nam: is x Push

£XP:ng
Enclosures

character of the school would not change if the Petition were granted, that two,

randa by bot's the State Highway Administration and the Department of Traffic |

safety would bo negatively affected if the Petition wore granted. encira
wae #lso evidenced regarding the adequacy of present sewage lines. The

| Petitioner's ceunsel stated that the school has a private sewage systam and
%dul not pian te use the public system.

| Without revieving the evidenr - further in detail bu: based upon all of
the evidenze prosonted st the Hearing, in the Jadgment of the Deputy Zonlog
1Cnmmlnxnner. the prerequisites of Section 502.1 of the Bzltimore County
;chlnx Regulations have been met and the health, safety zau gencral welfare
|of the community not being adversely affected, the Special Exception should
bo granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormmissiones of
Baltimore County, this _ 7% __ day of December, 1978, that the Petition
for Special Exception for a day care center (extended school hours) should be
and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
subject to the appraval of a site plan by the State Highway Administestion, the
Department of Public Works, the Department of Traffic Engineering, and the

Office of Vlanning and Zoning.

o 1 o1t o
ororor wiua @ Sravacis, on, as5 sssocrares
woiviirs

5.0, Rox 6828, ToNSON, KARFLARD 21208

Description to Accompany Zoning Petition
For Spacial ¥xeeption for Day Care Conter
In an Existing RC-2 Zone for the Nontessor{
Fociety of Central Maryla 4

My 9, 1978

" begltnning fox the same at 4 olnt which In North 27° 01' 35° west 407.5 fest more
or less from the centerline of the Jones Falls Expressway (alse koown as Falls Road)
where 1t fc intersectod by the vasterly ext.wsion of the conterline of Greenspring Valley
Foad, saia point of beginning being on the westerly side of said expressvay, running thence
leaving safd expressway the nine following courses viz: (1) South 71° 0' 10" west 155.00
feet, (2) Worth 62° 16" 27" West 35.00 feet, (3} South 8° 36° 05" West 68.07 ‘ent, (4)
South 18° 56 507 East 177.81 feet, (5) westerly 1y a curve to the right having a radius
of 328.00 foet and a leroth of 130.02 feet, (6) North 81° 23° 1 West 46.64 feet, (/)
iorthvesterly by a curve Eo the sight having a radlus of 78.00 feot and a length of 61.46
faoe, 15) wosterly by a curve to the lefc having o redius nf 112.00 feet and a lrogth of
140.62 foot and (9) South 71° 48" 42" West 12.03 fect to the essterly side of Tony Drive,
240 foot private road, thance binding on the exsterly side of vaid drive tne five
folloving couises, viz: £10) northuesterly by a curve to the loft Maving ¢ radius of 120.00
foot and o length or £4.91 feat, (11) morehwestorly by a cutve to the cight having m
radius of 30.00 fest a8 3 Tangeh of 30.71 faet, (17) Korth SF S0° €57 Ecue IEL.€5 foet,
(13) northerly by 4 curvo to the 1eft having a radivs of S80.00 feat and & length of
207.78 foot and (14) Vorth 10% 31 47% Nest 7.47 fost, thence lesving suld drive (1)
North 79% 28" 13° Fast 446.62 fest to the westerly sids of tha above mnticned Jones Falls
Expressway, thence binding thereon the two followiag courses viz: (I6) southeasterly by a
curve €o the left having a radius of 5789.58 (set and & longth of 191.83 feet and (17)
Soutia 1% 56¢ 507 Eagt 227.06 tset to the placo of beglaning.

Contatning ©.57 actes of dand, wore or less.

The herein above described parcel comprising lots 1, 2 and 5 as shown on a plat

antitled "Brooklandwood™ dated Pebrusry 18, 1976 ard recorded ascng the

Baltirare ounty dn Plat Book F.M.K., Jz. 39 follo 80.




1\ MONTESSURI SOCIETY OF PETITION FOR SP_EC!IL :ElﬂEPTlﬂl

IEIIYIA!. MARYLAND, INC.
Petitioner Case No. 79-75-X

| MEMORANDUM

Petition for tie graniing of a Snecial Exception was filed
by the Mortessori Saciety of Central Maryland, Imc., vhich

operates a schoo’ !icensed by the State Department of Education

at Tony Drive fu Brooklandville, Maryland. The school has an
enrgliment at that location of approximately 160 students betweer

et the desires of some

the ages of 2-1/2 and 11 years old. [lo

8 students and parents the school piupsses to offer educational |
programs prior to 9:00 a.m and later than 3:00 p.m. This does
not represent a change in the Montessori philosophies or in the
educational function of tie school; however, a special exception
appears to be required because of jurisdictional technicality
between the State Department of Education and the Baltimore County
Hzaith Dapartment, more fuily set fortn in the Petition.

Dr. Calvin Schutzman appeared at the hearing before the
Wonorable George J. Marifnak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner, on
%a4c’F of the school. He testified that trere would be no in-
crease in enrollment brought about by the grancing of the
exception. The scnool facilities permit only two additionmai
classrooms for accumodating 56 a¢ditionzl students. This expansion
will take place whether or not the exception is granted. Denial
2/ theexception would, therefure, not “imit this modest expansions|
it would only pravent the school from responding more fully to
the needs of pareris and students.

Sinflarly Or. Schntzman testified that thers would be no

increase in traffic. The traffic would fnclude the same number

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¥ day of Kovember, 1978, a
ing Memorandum was mailed, postage postpaid,

o st heae e et e 10 St Paul Streat) Sulte 110,
Ba1timore, aryianc 21203, A ¢ -enéy for Protestants. [

Tancls

of vehicles buc spaced ovt over a longer perfod of time. If ‘
anything, therefore, the trafffc fmpact would be beneficial. |

This is confirmed by the traffic study undertaken on behalf of
Baltimo

|
County. ‘
One comment can be made about the witnesses who appeared to {
oppose ,r question the granting of the special exception. They I
were high 1n praise of the Montessori school and program. One |
«itness, Mrs. Laine Burke, referred to it as a first rate school. |
She expressed regret that she had never had an opportunity to

enrcll her own children 1n the school Mrs. Burke, who 1ives |

|
approximately 1-1/4 miles from the school, expressed concern |

about fncreased earallment, possibly including relocating children|
from the two other Montessori schools in the met=~politan area.
However, should a desire for extended school hours de'telop among

| parents or students at the other locations, efforts weuld be

made to offer this at those other iocations, an area which, of
“ course, would be more convenient for those other parents ana
students. Mrs. Burke also expressed concern about the ultimate
| impact on the community by extending sewer 1ines to meet the nceds
r; of the school. It was explained, however, that no such extension
H was being sought since the school has a private sewer system.
Montgomery Lewis, Planning Directsr of the Valley "lanning
| Council, testified. Heepresscd pleasure with the school but
| expressed concern for wvhe traffic situation fn the ares o: the
school. Mrs. Margaret Flamaghan, wno vesides some distance away,
| #ast of Falls Road, also testified concerning traffic ard antici-
pated increased use of sewer facilities. Mrs. Flanaghan was also
| unaware of the schaoi’s private sewer system and it was not clear
how traffic entering or leiving the school would affect her.
Three resident of the Tony Divve Subdivision located north
|¢f the school testified. The schonl was either fn existence or

| at Teast known to them when they moved into the new homes. The

|
primary concern which they stated was traffic. One of the residents,

P v o

RONALD MSHARROW

THOMAS & cezrcH
stz

Janary 3, 1979

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 1704

PETITION FOR SF*_IAL EXCRPTIO!

/S of tia dones Fails Cxiressway (Falls Foad)

407.5' W of dreen Spring valley road

Bth Election Diotric

ontesaor! Socioty SE cantenl Maryland, Ine. - Petitioner
¥o. 79-74-% (Ttem tc. 3)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find my check for $80.00 to cover the fess
for appealing the granting of » Special Exception in the acove-
Tefyzanced mat

Findly afdress all correspondence to this uifice. he
names and adér of the Appellants are as “ollows:

1. Ira Schwartz, Ecg

brooklardville, Marvlamd 21022
2. Dr. s Mrs. veniedo Alid

10909 Tony Drive

Lutherville, ryland 21093
3. Dr. & Mrs. R.0. Gu:

10911 Touy Drive

Lutherville, Maryland 21693
4. & Mrs. Victor Hrehorovich

1ﬂ913 Tony Drive

Lutherville, nLl,vJand 21902
5. Dr. Jose S. lﬂ

10915 Tony Dr:

Lutherville, H-xylnnd 21683

\nanking you for your cooperatien, T remain,
Very truly yours,

(gl

IR SCHIARTZ, ESQ.

IS:ik

€Ci  Francis X. Pagh, buq.

Peter Hrchorovich, testified as to the danger of turning left
from Tony Drive into Greenspring Valley Drive. He admitted,
however, that this problem would exist even 1f the school was
not there.

The testimony of the opponents, including the memorandum
filed by Attorney Ira Schwartz, suggests three grounds for
objection:

1) Concern has been expressed about possible sewer line

extensfon or about the impact on existing sewer lines. Petition-

\
i
|
}!r sumbits that these objectfons are not valiu in view of the

| existence of the private sewer system, whick use is not propused
|| to be changed.

i 2) The memo suggests that the extended school hours

| wouTd not comport with the nature and character of “this ~astoral
| Greensprine Valley nefghborhood”.

I a) Students are at the school from 9:00 a.m, to 3:00
P.m. at the present time. The impact on the pastoral setting
by allowing same students to arrive earlier and leave later in
the day 15 not clear.

u) The exfstence of the school was known ‘o these
neightors at the time they decided to move nto the Tony Drive
subdivision.

€) Through its rehabilitation « ¢ use of exfsting
bu11dings, 1t Is the school which fn fact has preserved the
pastoral setting. It fs the residents moving into the new sut-
division by constructing)iTongFiny Brive who are changing the
pastoral seiting.

3) Traffic con¢itions may be materfal factors in a zoning
change. Blgenho vs. Montgomery Couity, 248 Md. 384;lemmink vs.

B0ard of Zoning Appeals 212 Nd 6. Traffic, however, 15 not

u

| n2cessarily controlling. Marino vs. City of Baltimore, 215 Ad.
!v 206, 221; Hardesty vs. Board of Zoning Appeals. 211 Md. 172,

4 Cases denying a suning change hased on traffic considerations

| involve a substantial increase in traffic by the proposed new
| use, or at the very least. uncertainty as to the traffic fncresse.
| Trose cases are, therefore, clearly distinguishable from the

w present situation which wili not really change the traffic situa-

[‘ tion.

| While it must be conceded that there is a fair amount

| of traffic traveliing along Greenspring Valley Road. this condi-
tion was rot created by the school. Indeed, the schoal could

| ciose and the change in the traffic would be tarely perceptible.

As testified to, the enrollment at the school is not going
|| to change with the granting of the exception. The school is
not a gfant university with unlimited potential fur growth. It

is a smal) private school, privately funded, with greatly limited
resources,

This school *s not unmindTul of the traffic congestion on
Toay Drive. As mentioned sbove, this fs not going to change
with the granting or the denial of the exception. However, the
school has offered specific proposals te the meighbors ta resolve
the traffic problem, including the offer o3 land for possible
new egress. The school stands ready to work with the nefghbors
and the community in any reasonable manner and is coaviied that

with mutuzl cooperation, the problem can be solved.

Because of the very minimal fnpact that would come about, it

A fs urged that the Deputy Zoning Commis:ioner consider the needs
and desires of the students aid their parents and grant the

spectal exception requested.
Raspect/ully submitted,
> oy e g
Ffancis X. Pugh, Ezdlire
1513 Hcel!u Building
Baltimore, Maryland 2i207
A 301-683-1141
Attorney for the Petitioner

494-2180

® L]
Gounty Woard of Apprals

Room 219, Court House
Yowsen, Maryland 21204

Jonuary 24, 1980

Ira Schwartz, Esq.

Sulte (=100, 17 East Chast Sirest
Corner of St. Poul Strest
Baltimore, Moryland 21202

CTase No. 79-74-X
Daar M:. Schwariz: Montessorl Soclety of Centrol M., ine.

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Order of Dismissal passed tosay
Ly the County Board of Apreals in the abave entitled case.

Very truly youss,

Encl.,

ccz Franeis X, Pugh, F:
Montessori Sumy of Central M.,
Dr. & Mrs. Veniedo Alidio
Dr. and Mr, R, O. Guznar ~
Dr. and M. var Hrehorovich
Dr. Jose S. Maisoy
John W, Hantun ul, g,

Jmes £
Willlom Harmmond
John Seyffert

Boord of Education

3. Husweli
¥

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDT ¢CK

5. Edc Dilenno

Zoning Commisilaner
Leslie ., Grost

mou...ireeter of Flannlng =

West side Jonzs Fal's Expressway (Fails Roc) 407.5 feet

“Northwest of Greenspring Valley Pood

Pefition fue Spacial Exception for day care <enter

Petitioner - Montessari Soclety of Central Maryland, Inz.

8th Dis 1uus

T0.

Linto...__ September 5, 1978

HEARING: Wednesdcy, September 27, 1978 (11:00 A.M.)

This office suppors the petitioner's +florts to provide this public service,

LHG:JGH:rw

TONING DEvAR, i1
- ]
—_—




‘ITB: CEORGE J. MARTINAK, Deputy Zoning Commissioner ey

WW"_I

FROM: IKA SCHWARTZ, Esg.

RE:  Caze No. 7-T4-X
HEMORANOUM

Pursuant to your invitation to submit a Memorandum with regard tu the
abave-referenced case, I respectfully submit the following:

The factual posture of this case, following the taking of testiwony on
September 27, 1978, reveals a Petftion by the Montessori Socioty of Central
Maryland for o tpecial Exception allowing the Society to operate 2 day-care
center at its existing facility at Falls and Green Spring Valley Roads. This
Schaol, which serves

faciiity is site of Montessori

approximately one hunarad sixty (160) students between the ages of two and

presently  the

one-half (2 1/2) and eleven and one-half (11 12) years, and operatus during
the normal schoo! haurs sanctioned by the Depratment of Education. Assuming
the Petition at issue hereln sere groated, the new hours of operatfon of this
facility would extend from approximately 7:30 a.m. until $:30 p.m., according
o testinony offered by the School's Administrator, Dr. Calvin Schutznan
Tesimony  in opposition to the Petition was offered by nuserous

srotestants, fincluding both neighborhood residents and Tand-owners, and

representatives of various civic and community organizations. These

protestants oppose the use of the facility in question as a day-care center
for several reasons.

First, {t 1s clear that the operatinn of a day-care center simply does

rot comport with the nautre and character of this pastoral Green Spring Valley

e waw omzts o

detrimental to the “general welfare of the

§ 502.1(2). This

neighborhood, and es such, fs

Tocality involved.® B.C.Z.R. istoric avea, rural in

Respectfully subnitted,

IRA SCHMARTZ, Esq.
1101 St. Paul St. e 110
Baltimore, mrylmu 21202
685-7744

Attorney for Protestants.

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

i HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of October, 1978, & copy of the

aforogoing Memorandua was mailed, postate paid, to Francix ¥. Pugh, Esq.,
1513 Fidel ity Building, Baltimore, Maryland 21201

IRA SCHWARTZ

e Law omvces oF

character, fs surely worthy of protection from the onslaught of
overdevelopment already plauging many sections of Baltimore County.

Second, and most important, tne granting of this Special Exception wiil
surely aggravate an already intolerable traffic congestion problem prevalent
in the Falls Road-Green Spring Valley Road area. Counsel can personally
attest to the regular existence of a traffic back-up of over one-quarter
(174) mile for vehicles east-bound on Green Spring Valley Road between the
hours of 7:30 a.m. and B:30 a.m., with a problem of similar proportions

existing during peak afterncon traffic hours. The enormity of this prablem

was confirmed by the testinony of several protestants, including Mr. Lewis of
1‘ the Valley Planning Association, and was, 1n fact, acknowiedged by Dr.
| schutzman himself.

[ Extending the operating hours of the Petitioner's facility to impinge
| evert more dramatically on peak traffic hours canot help but exacerbate this

| congestion. Covnsel has been informed by John W. Hessian,111, Esq., People's
| Counsel, that a refnvestigation of this ares by the State Highway

Administratfon reveals the existence of a traffic problen during the morning
| hours, and that a final report on the matter is befig held in abeyance
| pending further fnvestigation of 1 suspected difficulty during the evening

| hours as well.

A related, Lut even more distressing concern, is the unsafe condition which

fs sure to prevail both on Green Spring Valley and Falls Roads, and on Tony
Orive (The private road serving both the Montessori School and the homes of
most of the protestants), should this Petition be granted. We respectfully
urge the Comnission to bear fn mind that Tony Drive is a narrow and dimly 11t
private road, :nd as such, access thereto from Green Spring Valley Road is
already severely limited. 1Increasing the traffic flow 1nto Tony Drive during
peak traffic hours, pspecially during the winter months when it will be Jdark

meuwomasor  gutside with liafted visibility,

POMAID M. SAtROW
sume 110
V1o st e sn
waurmons, 0. 11202

is sure to pose a safety hazard botn to

vehicular traffic on Green Spring Valley Road and Tomy Orive, and to young

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W/S of Jones Falls Expressway (Falls
Rd.) 407.5' NW of Greenspring

Valley Rd., 8th District t ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MONTESSOR| SOCIETY OF CENTRAL : Case No. 79-74-X
MARYLAND, INC,, Petitioner
rrrrre:
_ORDER 7D ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Soltimare County

Charter, | hereby en‘er my appearance in his proceeding. Ycu are requested to rafify
me of any hearing date or dates which moy be now or hereafter designated fherefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.,

\‘ T, Ao
Joha W, thr. n
Peopla’s Counsol
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2168

Purer MAax Zivmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

t HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 315t day of Auguit, 1978, @ copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Francis X. Sugh, Esquire, 1513 Fidelity Bullding, daltimore,
Haryland 21201, Attorey for Patitionen .

Ny )
e ra v Neg
I

b W, trosion,

e omen o Ro02d,

onain w

o 110

students awaiting the arrival of their paremts on or adjacent to the
| Montessori School property.

; It s clear from B.C.7.N. §502.1(b), (e) thav adverse traffic impact is an
| important factor for the Commission's consideration. peath v. Mayor and
| City Council of Baltimore, 187 “d. 296; Templeton v. County Council. 21 Md.
| App. 636; Temnink v. Board of Zoring Appesls, 212 Md. 6; Hardesty v. Zoning
Board, 211 Md. 172 In fact, traffic cungustion alane 15 3 sufficient basis

for denying an application for a Special Exception. _Gowl v. Atlantic

| Richfield Co., 27 Md. App. 410.
It Paltimore County, the burden of proof rests upon the applicant to show
that the proposal in questioy will not impede the flow of traffic on county
_Gerczak v, Todd, 233 Md. 25.
petitioner has not met its burder of proof.
Marylard case law clearly holds that the Commission 1s justified fn denying

voads. We respectfully suggest that the

a special Exceprion where the road providing access to the property in
{s {nadequate as prasetnly constructed. Bonhage v. Cruse, 275 Md.

Exception te allow the establishment of &

question

10.  In _Bonhage,
convalescent home in a

a special
residential area was denied, due to uncertainties
regarding the mumber of vehicles and amount of traffic the usc wovld
engender, as well as the lack of any assurances that the ruad provididng
accnss to the facility would be widened. The irstant case presents an evia
stronger argunent for denial, as Tony Orive, the private road pre iding
access to g Montessor! Sehodl, cannot and will wot be widened, in accordance
with the covenants of the Brooklandwood Declaration which governs the use of
the said road and all property in the Brooklandwood Uevelopuent. Regardless
of what action the Ceunty might wish to take with regsid to the roads leading
to Tany Drive, it is clear that this private road, which provides the only

access to the Petitioner's facility, will remain unsltered, restricting

access to the School and thereby backing up traffic onto Green Spring Valley
further congesting the entire area. The protestants contend that the

§502.1 (b}, (el have not been met, and that the

requirements of H.C.7.R.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE

for Day Core Center

W/5 of the Jones falls Expressway : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
(Falls Rood), 407. 5* NW of Greenspring

Valley Rood f oF

8th District
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Montessori Society of T+ .« Maryland,
tnc. - Petitioner ¥ No. 79-74-X

ORDER _OF Ci1SMISSAL

Petition of Montessori Society of Central “auyland, Inc. for a Special

Exception for o Day Care Center on property located on the wrest side of the Jones Folls
Expressway (Folls Road) 407.5" nortwest of Greenspring ' w.vy Road, In the Eighth
Flaction Cistrict of Baltimore County.

'WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in recsipt of a Letter of Dismissal of
Appea! filed Janvary 22, 1980 (a copy of which is aMached hereto and mode o part hereof)
frorm the attorney reprrsertieg *he Profestant ~Appel lants in the cbovs entitled matter.

WHEREAS, the ssid attumey for the said Protestonts-Appeliants raquosts
{hat the appeal filed on behalf of said Protestauts-Acpellants be dismissed cnd withdrawn
of Jonvory 22, 1980.

1T IS HEREBY OPDERED this _24th __day of Jonuary, 1980, that said
oppeal be and the some is DISMISSED,

COUNTY BOARD Of
OF BALTIMORE Ct Y

Commissfon cannot on these facts fulfil] f{ts dity to ensure that adequate
access 1s provided.
With regard to complfance with B.C.L.R. §502.1 (e), it should alsn be

noted that the testimony of Ms. Lefne Burke and Ms. Peggy Flanaghan sheds

doubc on the er's ability to that the use
for which this Seecial Exception is sought will not interfere with adequite
provisions for sewerage.

The protestants ask that the Comnission bear in mind that exceptions to
zoning regluations are to be granted sparingly, under exceptional

2| Marino v. City of Bultimore, 223 Md. 97. The burden rests

upon the applicant to demonstrate that the exception will not adversely

effect the use of nefghboring properties, nor be a detriment to the welfare
uf the neighboriord, fn compliance with applicable zoning regulations (here
B.C.7.R. §502.°). Crowther, Inc. v. Johnson, 225 Md. 375; Oursler v. Board
204 wd. 397;

of Toning Appeals of Baltimore County Gleason v. Feswick

rovesent Association, 197 ¥d. 46; Maring, supra.

In conclusion,

protestants carnestly implore the Coow’ssiun *o
decline ta open the door to even greater mimbers of students and longer hours
of aperation at the Montcssori Schol. The proposed extenticn of hours and
change to a day-care program are dstressing emough in and of themselves, but
as harbingers of the even further axpansicn which is sure to follow, they are
anerous in the extreme, not only for =esidents of Breoklandwood, but for
everyone who resides in, or travels th-ough, the Green Spring Valley. We
respectfully urge the Comission to consider the impending adverse impact or
traffic flow and traffic safety, as well as the general incompatibility of
the croposed use with the welfarc of the nefghborhood involved, and ta find
that the Petitfoners have failed to mest their burden of proof, thereby

4. +ng the Petition for Special Exception.

In the alternztive, we would at the very least =.k thai a Finding in
this matter be further stayed, and that the aatter be held sub curia pending
the completion of the State Highway Adeinistration’s refnvestigation of the
potentially »rdensome fipact the propased use will heve on the Green Spring
Valley Koad/Falls foad Area.

QRA SCHWAI!TZ @
at Law

I} AT CHASE STAEET-(cORNER 5. FAULTREIY) & rTH L0 & BALTINONE MAXYLANS 213

BALTINATE

301) 53597

Jazuary 20, 1530

Baltinore County Soara of Appeals
Court House-Koow

Tovson, Hurylasd 2L Si2os

Atto.i’ June

RE: Case No. 79-74-X
1 Sottaty of Guzcral

Hoat eass
Maryland,
Dear Mrs. Holmen:
Kiadly consider this letier an 4 sotsce of dissisal of the
above-referenced appeal; purauant to Board Rule 3 b. FPlaasc nore
That 3 nearing 1n SEneduled for Jancary a2, 1980

Very truly yours,

R A ]

Lra Schwarts, Baq.
18:ila

Pug,
uu nnmy Du.l.lilll
@ore, Haryland 21201

Joha W. Hes 111, Esg,
102 W, Pc-nyhul- Arenua
Tovson, Maryland 212
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+ Auraary sshool
THE PROPERTY 18 EXPECTED TO BE WFVED AS FOLLOWS.
OROSS SITE AREA_N/A_.... DEEDREF.__N/A___
GRADING

BUILDNO SIZE
onowe nom PUA._ x -
e o oo A e A

THIS AMENUMENT TO DECLARATZON is made this
day of June, 1976.

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Brooklandwood Associates, a linited
and ing under tha laws of Marylaid,

RMG/6-3-76

3. Section 12(b) is herzby amended to the extent
that, if and so long (and only so long) as Lot 2 rhall be
used and/or devoted to the operation and use of any educa-
tional institution, school or academy, Lot 2 shall not be
subject to the provisions of said Section 12(b).

Save to the extent of the amendment hereinabove
set forth, the Declaration is hereby ratified, confirmed
and approved.

1 WITNESS WHEREOF, the Developer has caused this

FLOCR AAfA AATIO = TOTAL FLOOR 4REA DIVIDED W K AseA = __N/A-—— Gk OF herstofore filed among the Land Records of Baltimore County, :
VNG & Amendmes
il o L PLARIVING & ZONING B s o5 or ald vana mecerds;'a endment to Declaration to be executed, enserled and ncknow-
LA i b ledged »
‘ oo nooR- < /A, - L = i e e i 1u76, with ceapece ged on its behalf My its duly authorized representative,

the day and year first above written.

o the land therein more particularly uesczibed and subjected
WITNESS: BPOOKLANDWOOD ASSOCIA
bt g
and existing under the law of
Maryland

to the provisions of said Decls ‘tion, end
WHEREAT, to the date hereof the Declarant, referred

to in said Declaraticn and hereinafter referred to as "the

AREA OF SITE TO9E PAVI0 O ACCOMMODATE. RESLIRI PSNO SMICES

VMATED BY MULTIP.YING RECUSHED KUMICR OF SICES BY 340 )
e Daveloper®, continues to own all af the land subjected to the s

SFeh R R#oTs, General Fars:
covenants and provisions cf said Declaration, and "°"" Eoln, ‘Geperal Taccaes

WHEREAS, it i3 the desire of the Developer to modify
STATE OF MARYLAND: CITY OF BALTIMORE: 1T0 WIT:
aud amend the provisions of the Declaration as more particu-

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day
1976, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Pblic for ‘E‘—a State
and city aforesaid, personally appeared JOSEPH K. AZOLA,

o e G BACISTastirily proven thibo. the person vibme nam is
subacribed to the foredoing instrunent, who acknowlesged tnat

e ir the general rtn

L i 310t e il 5 S0 e e
and the ¢ atity sty the foregoiny instrusent as “the Do~
veloper", that he has been duly autnorized to execute, an
ciconted, the afd inateument bn hehalf of the said nn"lty and
that the same is its act and deed.

larly hereinafter set forth,
NOW, THEREFORE, the Developer hereby amends the pro-

lwmnmmnm—mhumvmmn

‘T'F\a Moudessor, Ste,of
(gt JTnc.

visions oi said Declaration as follows:

Ezancis X Pugh, Agjorney

i "No Owner shall use his Lot or shall
lease, license or otherwise permit the same
to be used for transient or hotel purposes
or for any non-resideatial purpose, sav.
that Lots 1, 2 and 3 or any one or wore
tuem may be improved, maintained, de\mlnsl:ﬂ.
used and/or devoted to the construction,
maintenance, operation and use of an educa-
tional institution, school or ncademy.”

2. Wherever, in said Declaration, the expressions

1513 Fidelity Building
‘Bilfimors, Maryland ‘!‘I‘zm

AS WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

T4 vt e ooty covanmeent

Notary ~ublic

5 R . My comnission expireson .
expressions will be deemed amended to the extent tiat the
word "residential® will be deemed deleted.
e
'
B » s 3
I L) Marylend Departmentof ransportaton R
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONiNG PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE | :f;‘;ul;r-nclp ugh State Highnay Administration L

g September 8, 1975
July 17, 1978

TG i = / s “lling certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future, |
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING w0

Very truly you

September 8, 1978 i
|
|
|

o wichotss n. conmodart | Francin X. Pug', Esquire " "
111 "s g...,..x“.‘.’:ﬁ. : Satess 1513 Fidelity Building | ;:pug;qéﬁ:.:g g;:;:‘g‘?'l‘ancr BoL. Lol sCvtienzing, July li, 1378
, Maryland 21204 Baltimore, Maryland 21201 ? i Somany DIC Office Bldg. Property Owner: Montessori Fociety
Your has baen aud for filing RE: Specia! Dxception NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI - owson, gf Central Maryland,
this ...  day of .. 197, . Item No. 3 Cha i Attention: Mr. N. C i i
e o, Mo ) hax _ o ! 1 Mr. N. Comodari Location: W/S Jones Falls Ex Falls
; y : Befie R ibriasnork Zoning Plans Advisory Committee | Rosd) 507,50 N G(ggim('xng
Socicty l Valley Rnad
Existing Zoning: R.C.
paseitie Thigh i Proposed Zoning: stm] Exception for
< i 7 ay :lrescenlur
Heaith brparteent The Zoning Plans Advisory Committew reviewed the . Teh 17

plans submitted with the abeve refesenced pedition and has T
tion of the property. The {ollowing con:
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

wara of pians or

303 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 (Ree.

x.ng; on Greenspring Villey Road

Degr Mr. Martinak:

) okt St lcnlnq rnns
ATy Item No, 3 Advisory Committe

veguested, but to assure

prablems with regard to the development plans that may have &
The school is served by Teay Drive. This is a private road

that was constructed in recent yoars. The intersection with Greenspring

Valley Road was constructed in accordance with State Highway Admini -

stration standards and specificatiois.

the suttabliity of the requested roning.

Loerted on the east side of Tony Drive just north of its inter- T T — L
Greenspring Valley Road in the 8th Election District, the adv i : particular
property is presently being utilized by the Montessori Society erse effects to the State highvays.

tral Maryland. Because of your clicnt's proposal to change the H
hours of oseration fe1 7,30 AM to 5:30 #M, chis Special Excepti
for a cav e center is rroguitod,

- Very truly yours,

CL:JEM:dj Charles Lee, Chief
Lorom of Engineering

Access Pprmits
L: /l(r WS

By: John r.. 'leye;n

Piribenls s atention should be atforded to comments of the
Health Depar re ~nt and thone of the Department of Permits and Licenses,
concerning the type of construction for the existing buildings,

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of tha enclosed
riificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will
4 not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the

1 Baitimor

Maryiand 2126




e 1a. e

baMimore county bommar county
deporiment of public worka b - o i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 1 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 f ity
THORNTON M. MOURING, PE. STEPHEN E. COLUNS
TR August 25, 1978 E DONALD J. ROOP, M.O. M.P.H. »
251 Gtrury STATE ANG COUNTI HEALTH OFFCER ‘omecion e

Aogust 10, 1978

w. Erln £ um..-..., z-m P P ; Mugust 28, 1978

ur, §. Eric Direnna
Zoning Commiss

omud Mr. 5. Eric DiMenna

Tovaon, i Bolti :w-wy a»r Iu?l‘l'lnq
Towson, Muryland 21204 more co
Tai Item #3 (1978-1979) Towwon, Merylond 21204 County Office :‘;::..v
2 Owner: Moutsssori Society of Central Maryland, Ir M, 8. Bric Dilenna Towson, Maryland 21208
W/S Jones Palls Exp. (Falls S.) 407.5' N/ Gresnspring Deor Mr. DiNenna; : Ottico of Plaming and fontng
valley Rd. d ce Bullding A
_Zoning: RC 2 Comments on Item 73, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 11, 1978, ore as follows; Towson, Maryland 2120l Item Mo, = wWc = July 11, 1978
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a day care " Property Owner: Montessori Society of Cestral Md., Inc.
canter (10GA 77-75) Proparty Owner: Mentessori Soclsty of Cantral Maryland, Inc. S iy < hB o TANS BRI ML S o Oy ing
X g ng : :
Acres: 6,57  District: 8th Location: W/S Jones Falls Exp. (Falls Road) 407.5' NV/ Greenspring Valley Road o Comsents on Item #3, Zoning Advieory Committee Meeting of July Proposed Zoning: tmm. mnpum for a day care center o b
o ! Existing Zenlnq- RC-2 11, 1978, are us follows: \ (IDCA 77-75-Xi
DAL e DiMna Zoning: Special Exception for a doy care center (IDCA 77-75-X)
following comant:s furnished in regard to the sulmitted to this Offi Acres: 6.57 Property Owne: Montessori Soclety of Central 4
for m!.- by the Boning n'.:-ma.-q iteas 10 CoBARiRn w::; the subject item, i Dietrict  8th Lecetions uls -rm- ¥alle Exp, (Fello Fd.) s' w Greerspring :r::;ﬂ :iv
seict:
1
Genorals = This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comment Existing Zoninge
are ot intended o Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that PrDoBet Fontags .”“'F“"' Zo= & day care omter B seeas ,
Coments were supplied for this property for Project INCA Mo, 77-75X. ol porties are mode aware of plans or probleme with regard to developr-ant plans that may have o Eariey ¥
Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are ot directly imvulved. beciing oo Hhls paHlan. Dietricts e Tie requested Special Exception for a day care center is not
ik b e i e M This plon has been reviewed und there are no site-planning factars requiring comment. f Kotxopolitan vater exlsts wod the exlating eeptio aystes sppoacs to & B TR R S At e el
sewaqe disposal. protact.: ty. B be functioning properly, therefors the propoved ex-eption should not po
Very truly yours, ! Very truly yours, o any health probleas. Very traly yours,
k L =)
Slesirrinl, Lo A Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or spplicani must i
ETSNORIN B, Dmﬁﬁ/i:‘”/“’“ Z comly vith KL Baltisore Gourty Begulaticns,  For moce complote infomation, 4 (22
. s / contact the Divinion of Maternal and Child , Baltimors County Department Stepbén E. Keber
Chief, Bureau of Engineering 3 § w o £ s \ of Health. ‘ Engineer T
bley
END: BAM: FWR: 88 |w|l-r b Very truly yours,

Current lelm and Development i ( E 2 /4 ww\ 8 amyime

n«m mmur
ESVIRORGITAL SENVICES

12 ¢ Topo
45 & 4y W 11 Pos. Sheets
60 Tax Map " THD/ TR/ £thé-

b co1 Eve Salth

‘-1 - BOARD OF EDUCATION
i Sy OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘Gaparimen o paimsand beunses )
R s 2 ot TOWSON, MARYLAND
301 8257310 * pione
| g s
Paul 1, Relncke o £330
el 11, Srur N August 15, Date:  July 10, 1978
Nﬂn or Pl—lu-i Zoning
Somy ofzioe uing
e e g Wr. §. Fric DiNenna
Paltiore County Office Muildins et 0 oy Zoning Commissioner
oveon, Harylans 21204 Soments on Tt 7 3 Zoning Advisory Commities Nestizg, July 11, 1978 § -.I-u“.we Cmf',:‘; ’;ﬁ:: Butlding
‘owson, Mary
Attention; . Commodari, Chairm TS
Zoning Adivsory Pty = Society of Central Waryland, Ing
u.ﬂ..‘ ?g‘ Jones ml-'ﬂ; (Falle Mm.?' N Graenspring Valley R4 g
Ret Property Owner: Montessori Society of Ceniral laryland, Inc. Propesed Tonise: Special Exneption for & day care canter (IDCA 77-75-X) 2.A.C. Meeting nf: J.iy 11, 1978
Lecation: W/8 Joues Fells Exp. (Falls Rd.) 407.5' N Greenspring 3 .
Valley Road Agenda Meeting of 07/11/78 Aozear 6,57 RE: Item No:
Itom ¥o. 5 Zoning District: #d Property Ovmer:  Montessori Society of Central Nlrylnn'l In
s y ’ln:‘::::uun;g.s Jcnes Falls Exp. (Falls Rd.) £07.5 nmq-nn; Valley R.
‘—“ .g, Pl ooy e tema checked below are applcables Proposed Zoning: Sp‘:lnl Exception for a day carc center (IDCA 77-75-X)
ond the coments -ﬂm\lum:m-rmomim' "‘“’-"‘ XA Structurs shall confors tizore Count Oding
oy e theorporated into the final plons for tho property. mmxlnﬂﬁ'wﬁlﬂm“‘.lnyn‘h i e
oorrec! m e Handicapped and aed and other applicadlr
@ 1 lmmu;wg?w xmuw m i % Anummguxun_nmum._m.u._m
mﬂnmwumn-;mwnmh °. Adaitioad Peraits whall be required. J
Dopartment of Public ¥ dtng
XB. building way be required to be upsraded to nev ume-require alteration permit, 3
(), o 4 stomd e E S e it SR N ¥ S S R L v b oot = 14 0 g
Distrier: Sth
() 3. e vehiclo doad end condition shem ot o xr. mun-lmwn-mun.m.m No. Acres: 6.57
> <t oz Mngineerts orginal weal viil be required
rysitiAy sgidiv Permit, for any Tequired construstion,
. o o m;h-d-h.munu.m."uuu o parts of the G, Wood frase valls are not pemmitied vithin 3%0° of & proparty line.
) e e vontion dods prior £o oooupency or boginning of operaticns. Gomtact Dutiding Deparieent if dintance 34  owteen 207 st 6155 Dear Mr. DiNenna:
&) 5 ™o u.,. and -mmmm Tupi ad oniih h- site shall B Bemuaetad vettesk vaciance coufliote vith e Baltisers County i Mo jearing on-atildest: e
poo v 'iuuuum" Standard Ho, 101 "iite mm und-- 19'16 iy g P i
Eiition prier to ocoupancy. | =
Xd: Coment: Day care centers fall in to H-IT institutional particular care Sy youts
dravm, unea, Very truly .
() 6 B5ite plang are epproved as . should be given to the type of constructi n - and allovable belght and
i s SRRl R, area of table oix of the Baltimore County Building Code. /Z‘(’ ~7
Fire Prove Buresu oomon ; feten
nd z ,ZQ f . o
Totod, ead Y Very vsuly yours, n lllsl Petrovich,
- AM a6 s WNP/bp Field Representative
Speoinl Inopeotion Divinion Pire Prevention Bureot Durshen v s e
= S g e =
L R — uan Lommume v, cwwcve [
mARCUS M. mCTEARIS EL Sanypire]
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